PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gang DUAN	03/06/2006
Nigel DUNN-COLEMAN	02/27/2006
Oreste J. LANTERO JR	03/03/2006
Craig E. PILGRIM	02/28/2006
Jayarama K. SHETTY	02/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genencor International, Inc.
Street Address:	925 Page Mill Road
Internal Address:	Attn: Legal Department
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304-1013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12485767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)845-6504 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-846-5828 Phone:

Email: sandy.fong-hou@danisco.com

Danisco US Inc. Address Line 1: 925 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Department

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GC897US-D1

REEL: 022833 FRAME: 0535

Correspondent Name:

500887675

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven G. Bacsi
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assign-copy from parent#page1.tif source=Assign-copy from parent#page2.tif source=Assign-copy from parent#page3.tif source=Assign-copy from parent#page4.tif source=Assign-copy from parent#page5.tif source=Assign-copy from parent#page6.tif	

Assignment

WHEREAS, Gang Duan, residing at #05-03 Winsland House, #3 Killiney Road, Singapore, Singapore 239519; Nigel Dunn-Coleman, residing at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304, Oreste J. Lantero, Jr., residing at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304, Craig E. Pilgrim, residing at 2600 Kennedy Drive, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511;, and Jayarama K. Shetty, residing at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304; has/have invented a new and useful invention entitled, Acid Fungal Protease in Fermentation of Insoluble Starch Substrates and an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 21, 2005, United States Serial No. 11/314,987; and

WHEREAS, **Genencor International, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304-1013, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in the Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern:

That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said inventors have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Genencor International, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries, and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said Letters Patents to said Genencor International, Inc. in accordance with this Assignment.

Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with Genencor International, Inc. to enable said Genencor International, Inc. to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance, all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Genencor International, Inc. for (a) perfecting the right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) prosecuting any of said applications, (c) filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents, (d) interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention, and (e) legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use

1

proceedings, infringement actions and court actions, provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Genencor International, Inc.

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Genencor International, Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

	IN WITNESS WH	EREOF I undersig	n as follows:			
Date:	MAR. 6,	2006	Gang D	uan	2	
	IN WITNESS WH	EREOF I undersig	n as follows:			
	Signed at	SHANGIHA1	this	day of	MARCH	, 2006
		Ву:	Gang Duan	- Jul		·····
	WITNESSED BY:	Signatu	re:	元根草		
		Printed	Name of Witness	s:	4 FUTUN	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I	undersign as fo	llows:
Date: 2/28/06		Craig E. Pilgrim
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF <u>Rock</u>))	
<u>Craig E. Pilgrim</u> personally known to be the person whose name is subs	o me or proven cribed to the for	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to regoing instrument, and acknowledged to me ity for the purposes set forth therein.
Witness my hand and official seal. My Commission Express Son 4	, ZeOlp	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I	undersign as fol	llows:
Date:		Jayarama K. Shetty
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
appeared, Jayarama K. Shetty pers satisfactory evidence to be the pers and acknowledged to me that he ex set forth therein.	conally known to con whose name	, Notary Public, personally o me or proven to me on the basis of e is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ne in his authorized capacity for the purposes
Witness my hand and official seal.		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:

Date:	
	Nigel Dunn-Coleman
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
On, 2006, before me, appeared, Nigel Dunn-Coleman personally know satisfactory evidence to be the person whose na and acknowledged to me that he executed the set forth therein.	vn to me or proven to me on the basis of ame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
Witness my hand and official seal.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as	follows:
Date: 3-06	Oreste J. Lantero, Jr.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CEARA ()	
On March 3, 2006, before me, Sence appeared, Oreste J. Lantero, Jr., personally knows satisfactory evidence to be the person whose national acknowledged to me that he executed the set forth therein.	wn to me or proven to me on the basis of me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.	
My Commission expires on June 4, 200	6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:

Date:	Craig E. Pilgrim
STATE OF WISCONSIN) COUNTY OF)	
<u>Craig E. Pilgrim</u> personally known to n be the person whose name is subscrib	, Notary Public, personally appeared, ne or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to bed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me orized capacity for the purposes set forth therein.
Witness my hand and official seal.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I und	•
Date: 2 - 2 - 7 - 06	Jayarama K. Shelly Jayarama K. Shetty
appeared, Jayarama K. Shetty person satisfactory evidence to be the person	ally known to me or proven to me on the basis of whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, suted the same in his authorized capacity for the purposes
Witness my hand and official seal.	KAY L. CAVIGLIO Commission # 1050114 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:

Date: $2/27/06$	Nigel Dunn-Coleman
satisfactory evidence to be the person	Notary Public, personally conally known to me or proven to me on the basis of n whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, cuted the same in his authorized capacity for the purposes
Witness my hand and official seal.	KAY L CAVIGLIO Commission # 1350114 Notary Public - California = Santa Clara County My Comm Expires Apr 9, 2008
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I un	dersign as follows:
Date:	Oreste J. Lantero, Jr.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	
satisfactory evidence to be the person	, Notary Public, personally sonally known to me or proven to me on the basis of n whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, cuted the same in his authorized capacity for the purposes
Witness my hand and official seal.	

3

GC897 Assignment

RECORDED: 06/16/2009